
REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT

Number and Percent of Total Population with Active Status (Status 1, 2 & 8)

Who Are In Developmental Centers (Status 8) as of June 2022

(Based on CMF Status Codes)

Developmental Center Caseload
Number Percent  

Alta 24 0.09% 27,442

Central Valley 22 0.09% 23,671

East Bay 18 0.08% 23,136

East Los Angeles 6 0.04% 13,535

Far Northern 11 0.13% 8,572

Golden Gate 13 0.13% 9,843

Harbor 6 0.04% 16,283

Inland 12 0.03% 41,699

Kern 9 0.08% 11,473

Lanterman 0 0.00% 11,473

North Bay 14 0.15% 9,492

North L. A. County 13 0.04% 29,414

Orange County 8 0.03% 23,394

Redwood Coast 4 0.09% 4,238

San Andreas 8 0.04% 17,811

San Diego 18 0.05% 35,485

San Gabriel/Pomona 3 0.02% 14,600

South Central L. A. 22 0.11% 19,205

Tri-Counties 7 0.04% 16,682

Valley Mountain 12 0.07% 17,087

Westside 3 0.03% 9,653

Statewide Avg. Percent 233 0.06% 384,188

Total Active CaseloadRegional Center
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT

Total Children

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Status 1 and 2

Alta 146 1.10% 13,042 98.53% 13,188 99.63% 13,237

Central Valley 202 1.61% 12,279 97.94% 12,481 99.55% 12,537

East Bay 127 1.14% 10,969 98.31% 11,096 99.45% 11,157

East Los Angeles 126 1.74% 7,087 97.85% 7,213 99.59% 7,243

Far Northern 141 3.60% 3,754 95.91% 3,895 99.51% 3,914

Golden Gate 24 0.61% 3,904 98.91% 3,928 99.52% 3,947

Harbor 372 4.23% 8,402 95.61% 8,774 99.84% 8,788

Inland 824 3.92% 20,094 95.59% 20,918 99.51% 21,022

Kern 160 2.60% 5,974 97.09% 6,134 99.69% 6,153

Lanterman 104 1.61% 6,347 98.24% 6,451 99.85% 6,461

North Bay 89 2.18% 3,985 97.41% 4,074 99.58% 4,091

North L. A. County 729 4.36% 15,939 95.35% 16,668 99.71% 16,717

Orange County 284 2.64% 10,425 96.96% 10,709 99.60% 10,752

Redwood Coast 60 3.14% 1,842 96.29% 1,902 99.42% 1,913

San Andreas 71 0.89% 7,861 98.39% 7,932 99.27% 7,990

San Diego 400 1.99% 19,576 97.55% 19,976 99.55% 20,067

San Gabriel/Pomona 258 3.59% 6,900 95.90% 7,158 99.49% 7,195

South Central L. A. 549 5.03% 10,336 94.69% 10,885 99.72% 10,916

Tri-Counties 156 1.75% 8,723 97.98% 8,879 99.73% 8,903

Valley Mountain 241 2.44% 9,572 97.09% 9,813 99.53% 9,859

Westside 193 3.98% 4,646 95.81% 4,839 99.79% 4,849

Statewide Avg. Percent 5,256 2.66% 191,657 96.94% 196,913 99.60% 197,711

Note: The residence type codes associated with the table column headings for Foster Home (Child) is 78 or 80 and for Own Home-Parent/Guardian

is 11.  "Total Children in Homes" equals Foster Home (Child) plus Own Home-Parent/Guardian.  "Total Children Status 1 and 2" includes all children 

under age 18 who have status 1 or 2 regardless of residence type.

Children* Residing with Families                                                                                                                                                     

*Individuals Under Age 18 with Status 1 or 2 on CMF as of June 2022

Regional Center

Foster Home (Child) Own Home-Parent/Guardian Total Children in Homes
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT

Total Adults

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Status 2

Alta 139 0.98% 2,451 17.28% 8,842 62.35% 631 4.45% 12,063 85.06% 14,181

Central Valley 294 2.65% 1,544 13.90% 7,149 64.34% 223 2.01% 9,210 82.89% 11,111

East Bay 24 0.20% 1,463 12.23% 7,484 62.57% 463 3.87% 9,434 78.87% 11,961

East Los Angeles 18 0.29% 262 4.17% 5,034 80.08% 268 4.26% 5,582 88.80% 6,286

Far Northern 19 0.41% 1,229 26.45% 2,255 48.53% 281 6.05% 3,784 81.43% 4,647

Golden Gate 141 2.40% 469 7.97% 3,546 60.28% 417 7.09% 4,573 77.73% 5,883

Harbor 10 0.13% 255 3.40% 5,444 72.69% 693 9.25% 6,402 85.49% 7,489

Inland 77 0.37% 1,221 5.91% 15,417 74.60% 449 2.17% 17,164 83.06% 20,665

Kern 206 3.88% 404 7.61% 3,527 66.41% 481 9.06% 4,618 86.95% 5,311

Lanterman 3 0.06% 411 8.20% 3,625 72.33% 98 1.96% 4,137 82.54% 5,012

North Bay 75 1.39% 615 11.42% 3,055 56.71% 641 11.90% 4,386 81.42% 5,387

North L. A. County 51 0.40% 1,130 8.91% 9,219 72.68% 417 3.29% 10,817 85.28% 12,684

Orange County 99 0.78% 903 7.15% 8,719 69.01% 496 3.93% 10,217 80.87% 12,634

Redwood Coast 65 2.80% 476 20.51% 1,098 47.31% 528 22.75% 2,167 93.36% 2,321

San Andreas 42 0.43% 668 6.81% 6,740 68.69% 523 5.33% 7,973 81.26% 9,812

San Diego 73 0.47% 1,644 10.68% 10,430 67.73% 333 2.16% 12,480 81.04% 15,400

San Gabriel/Pomona 37 0.50% 427 5.77% 5,074 68.55% 119 1.61% 5,657 76.43% 7,402

South Central L. A. 39 0.47% 277 3.35% 6,071 73.44% 563 6.81% 6,950 84.07% 8,267

Tri-Counties 21 0.27% 818 10.52% 4,959 63.81% 727 9.35% 6,525 83.96% 7,772

Valley Mountain 69 0.96% 543 7.52% 4,627 64.12% 512 7.10% 5,751 79.70% 7,216

Westside 27 0.56% 441 9.19% 3,274 68.19% 487 10.14% 4,229 88.09% 4,801

Statewide Avg. % 1,529 0.82% 17,651 9.48% 125,589 67.43% 9,350 5.02% 154,119 82.75% 186,242

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: Adult FHA=79; Independent Living=13; Own Home-Parent= 11; 

and Supported Living=14 (+ former code 12).  "Total Adults in Home Settings"=Adult FHA+Independent Living+Own Home-Parent+Supported Living.  "Total Adults 

Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type.

Adults* Residing in Home Settings                                                                                                                                                                                           

*Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2 on CMF as of June 2022

Adult FHA Indep. Living Own Home-Parent Supp. Living

Total Adults in              

Home Settings

Regional Center
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 

Total Adults

Number Percent Status 2

Alta 139 0.98% 14,181

Central Valley 294 2.65% 11,111

East Bay 24 0.20% 11,961

East Los Angeles 18 0.29% 6,286

Far Northern 19 0.41% 4,647

Golden Gate 141 2.40% 5,883

Harbor 10 0.13% 7,489

Inland 77 0.37% 20,665

Kern 206 3.88% 5,311

Lanterman 3 0.06% 5,012

North Bay 75 1.39% 5,387

North L. A. County 51 0.40% 12,684

Orange County 99 0.78% 12,634

Redwood Coast 65 2.80% 2,321

San Andreas 42 0.43% 9,812

San Diego 73 0.47% 15,400

San Gabriel/Pomona 37 0.50% 7,402

South Central L. A. 39 0.47% 8,267

Tri-Counties 21 0.27% 7,772

Valley Mountain 69 0.96% 7,216

Westside 27 0.56% 4,801

Statewide Avg. Percent 1,529 0.82% 186,242

Note:  The residence type code associated with Adult FHA is 79.  "Total Adults Status 2"

includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type.

Adult FHA

Adults Residing in an Adult Family Home Agency Home

Based on Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2

on CMF as of June 2022

Regional Center
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 

Total Adults

Number Percent Status 2

Alta 2,451 17.28% 14,181

Central Valley 1,544 13.90% 11,111

East Bay 1,463 12.23% 11,961

East Los Angeles 262 4.17% 6,286

Far Northern 1,229 26.45% 4,647

Golden Gate 469 7.97% 5,883

Harbor 255 3.40% 7,489

Inland 1,221 5.91% 20,665

Kern 404 7.61% 5,311

Lanterman 411 8.20% 5,012

North Bay 615 11.42% 5,387

North L. A. County 1,130 8.91% 12,684

Orange County 903 7.15% 12,634

Redwood Coast 476 20.51% 2,321

San Andreas 668 6.81% 9,812

San Diego 1,644 10.68% 15,400

San Gabriel/Pomona 427 5.77% 7,402

South Central L. A. 277 3.35% 8,267

Tri-Counties 818 10.52% 7,772

Valley Mountain 543 7.52% 7,216

Westside 441 9.19% 4,801

Statewide Avg. Percent 17,651 9.48% 186,242

Note:  The residence type code associated with Independent Living is 13.  "Total Adults

Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type.

Independent Living

Adults Residing in an Independent Living Setting

Based on Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2

on CMF as of June 2022

Regional Center
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 

Total Adults

Number Percent Status 2

Alta 8,842 62.35% 14,181

Central Valley 7,149 64.34% 11,111

East Bay 7,484 62.57% 11,961

East Los Angeles 5,034 80.08% 6,286

Far Northern 2,255 48.53% 4,647

Golden Gate 3,546 60.28% 5,883

Harbor 5,444 72.69% 7,489

Inland 15,417 74.60% 20,665

Kern 3,527 66.41% 5,311

Lanterman 3,625 72.33% 5,012

North Bay 3,055 56.71% 5,387

North L. A. County 9,219 72.68% 12,684

Orange County 8,719 69.01% 12,634

Redwood Coast 1,098 47.31% 2,321

San Andreas 6,740 68.69% 9,812

San Diego 10,430 67.73% 15,400

San Gabriel/Pomona 5,074 68.55% 7,402

South Central L. A. 6,071 73.44% 8,267

Tri-Counties 4,959 63.81% 7,772

Valley Mountain 4,627 64.12% 7,216

Westside 3,274 68.19% 4,801

Statewide Avg. Percent 125,589 67.43% 186,242

Note:  The residence type code associated with Own Home-Parent is 11.  "Total Adults

Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type.

Own Home-Parent

Adults Residing in the Home of a Parent or Guardian

Based on Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2

on CMF as of June 2022

Regional Center
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 

Total Adults

Number Percent Status 2

Alta 631 4.45% 14,181

Central Valley 223 2.01% 11,111

East Bay 463 3.87% 11,961

East Los Angeles 268 4.26% 6,286

Far Northern 281 6.05% 4,647

Golden Gate 417 7.09% 5,883

Harbor 693 9.25% 7,489

Inland 449 2.17% 20,665

Kern 481 9.06% 5,311

Lanterman 98 1.96% 5,012

North Bay 641 11.90% 5,387

North L. A. County 417 3.29% 12,684

Orange County 496 3.93% 12,634

Redwood Coast 528 22.75% 2,321

San Andreas 523 5.33% 9,812

San Diego 333 2.16% 15,400

San Gabriel/Pomona 119 1.61% 7,402

South Central L. A. 563 6.81% 8,267

Tri-Counties 727 9.35% 7,772

Valley Mountain 512 7.10% 7,216

Westside 487 10.14% 4,801

Statewide Avg. Percent 9,350 5.02% 186,242

Note:  The residence type codes associated with Supported Living are 14 and former code 12.

"Total Adults Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of 

residence type.

Supported Living

Adults Residing in a Supported Living Setting

Based on Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2

on CMF as of June 2022

Regional Center
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT

Total Children

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Status 1 and 2

Alta 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.01% 1 0.01% 13,237

Central Valley 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.01% 1 0.01% 12,537

East Bay 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 11,157

East Los Angeles 0 0.00% 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 0.01% 7,243

Far Northern 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3,914

Golden Gate 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3,947

Harbor 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8,788

Inland 2 0.01% 20 0.10% 0 0.00% 22 0.10% 21,022

Kern 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 6,153

Lanterman 0 0.00% 1 0.02% 0 0.00% 1 0.02% 6,461

North Bay 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4,091

North L. A. County 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.01% 16,717

Orange County 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 10,752

Redwood Coast 1 0.05% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.05% 1,913

San Andreas 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7,990

San Diego 6 0.03% 2 0.01% 4 0.02% 12 0.06% 20,067

San Gabriel/Pomona 2 0.03% 5 0.07% 0 0.00% 7 0.10% 7,195

South Central L. A. 1 0.01% 3 0.03% 1 0.01% 5 0.05% 10,916

Tri-Counties 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8,903

Valley Mountain 0 0.00% 2 0.02% 0 0.00% 2 0.02% 9,859

Westside 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4,849

Statewide Avg. Percent 13 0.01% 34 0.02% 7 0.00% 54 0.03% 197,711

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: CCF (7+ Beds)=47-49 (+ former codes 

61-69 & 75-77); ICF (7+ Beds)=52,53,55,58; and Nursing Facility=59-60 (+ former code 51).  The capacity "7+ Beds" noted in the CCF and 

ICF columns is solely based on the aforementioned residence type codes.  "Total Children/7+ Beds" combines CCF (7+ Beds), ICF (7+ Beds)  

and Nursing Facility.  "Total Children Status 1 and 2" includes all children under age 18 who have status 1 or 2, regardless of residence type.

Children* Residing in Facilities with Seven or More Beds (Excluding DCs)                                                                                                                         

*Individuals Under Age 18 with Status 1 or 2 on CMF as of June 2022

Regional Center

CCF (7+ Beds) ICF (7+ Beds) Nursing Facility Total Children/7+ Beds
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 

Total Adults

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Status 2

Alta 119 0.84% 35 0.25% 66 0.47% 220 1.55% 14,181

Central Valley 11 0.10% 0 0.00% 37 0.33% 48 0.43% 11,111

East Bay 151 1.26% 4 0.03% 50 0.42% 205 1.71% 11,961

East Los Angeles 9 0.14% 3 0.05% 21 0.33% 33 0.52% 6,286

Far Northern 22 0.47% 0 0.00% 14 0.30% 36 0.77% 4,647

Golden Gate 104 1.77% 8 0.14% 29 0.49% 141 2.40% 5,883

Harbor 9 0.12% 13 0.17% 33 0.44% 55 0.73% 7,489

Inland 58 0.28% 58 0.28% 73 0.35% 189 0.91% 20,665

Kern 14 0.26% 1 0.02% 25 0.47% 40 0.75% 5,311

Lanterman 149 2.97% 42 0.84% 75 1.50% 266 5.31% 5,012

North Bay 1 0.02% 2 0.04% 21 0.39% 24 0.45% 5,387

North L. A. County 81 0.64% 111 0.88% 78 0.61% 270 2.13% 12,684

Orange County 122 0.97% 12 0.09% 78 0.62% 212 1.68% 12,634

Redwood Coast 9 0.39% 0 0.00% 11 0.47% 20 0.86% 2,321

San Andreas 81 0.83% 33 0.34% 44 0.45% 158 1.61% 9,812

San Diego 97 0.63% 78 0.51% 117 0.76% 292 1.90% 15,400

San Gabriel/Pomona 167 2.26% 153 2.07% 49 0.66% 369 4.99% 7,402

South Central L. A. 59 0.71% 52 0.63% 59 0.71% 170 2.06% 8,267

Tri-Counties 32 0.41% 131 1.69% 21 0.27% 184 2.37% 7,772

Valley Mountain 161 2.23% 13 0.18% 47 0.65% 221 3.06% 7,216

Westside 10 0.21% 6 0.12% 19 0.40% 35 0.73% 4,801

Statewide Avg. Percent 1,466 0.79% 755 0.41% 967 0.52% 3,188 1.71% 186,242

Note:  The residence type codes associated with the table column headings above are as follows: CCF (7+ Beds)=47-49 (+ former codes 

61-69 & 75-77); ICF (7+ Beds)=52,53,55,58; and Nursing Facility=59-60 (+ former code 51).   The capacity "7+ Beds" noted in the CCF and

ICF columns is solely based on the aforementioned residence type codes. "Total Adults/7+ Beds" combines CCF (7+ Beds), ICF (7+ Beds)

and Nursing Facility.  "Total Adults Status 2" includes all individuals ages 18 and over with status 2 regardless of residence type. 

Adults* Residing in Facilities with Seven or More Beds (Excluding DCs)                                                                                                                         

*Individuals Ages 18 and Over with Status 2 on CMF as of June 2022

CCF (7+ Beds) ICF (7+ Beds) Nursing Facility Total Adults/7+ Beds

Regional Center
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT 

Individuals with Status 2 on CMF as of June 2022

with Current CDER*

Grand Total Persons 

Number Percent with Status 2

Alta 24,555 99.09% 24,780

Central Valley 19,288 97.27% 19,830

East Bay 19,677 96.51% 20,388

East Los Angeles 11,210 99.32% 11,287

Far Northern 7,618 98.82% 7,709

Golden Gate 8,201 97.74% 8,391

Harbor 14,089 99.20% 14,203

Inland 34,723 96.72% 35,900

Kern 9,608 97.81% 9,823

Lanterman 8,958 93.01% 9,631

North Bay 8,075 98.45% 8,202

North L. A. County 25,089 98.84% 25,384

Orange County 19,935 99.85% 19,964

Redwood Coast 3,547 93.10% 3,810

San Andreas 15,304 99.25% 15,419

San Diego 29,808 98.53% 30,253

San Gabriel/Pomona 12,310 99.29% 12,398

South Central L. A. 15,837 99.17% 15,969

Tri-Counties 13,344 98.91% 13,491

Valley Mountain 14,245 98.85% 14,410

Westside 8,236 99.16% 8,306

Statewide Avg. Percent 323,657 98.21% 329,548

*Individuals ages three or over with active status should have a current CDER on file.  For purposes of this report, CDERs 

submitted to DDS within the past 36 months are considered current.

Regional Center

Have Current CDER 
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REGIONAL CENTER PERFORMANCE CONTRACT

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Alta 647 89.24% 71 9.79% 7 0.97% 725

Central Valley 723 97.97% 4 0.54% 11 1.49% 738

East Bay 745 97.01% 12 1.56% 11 1.43% 768

East Los Angeles 270 99.63% 0 0.00% 1 0.37% 271

Far Northern 219 84.56% 14 5.41% 26 10.04% 259

Golden Gate 188 93.53% 12 5.97% 1 0.50% 201

Harbor 359 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 359

Inland 815 92.19% 64 7.24% 5 0.57% 884

Kern 290 87.09% 40 12.01% 3 0.90% 333

Lanterman 184 94.85% 9 4.64% 1 0.52% 194

North Bay 235 91.44% 18 7.00% 4 1.56% 257

North L. A. County 957 99.69% 2 0.21% 1 0.10% 960

Orange County 222 98.23% 4 1.77% 0 0.00% 226

Redwood Coast 153 90.53% 15 8.88% 1 0.59% 169

San Andreas 201 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 201

San Diego 575 97.29% 16 2.71% 0 0.00% 591

San Gabriel/Pomona 299 93.15% 18 5.61% 4 1.25% 321

South Central L. A. 723 98.50% 5 0.68% 6 0.82% 734

Tri-Counties 240 99.17% 2 0.83% 0 0.00% 242

Valley Mountain 414 88.09% 38 8.09% 18 3.83% 470

Westside 186 96.88% 4 2.08% 2 1.04% 192

Statewide Totals and 

Avg. Percents 8,645 95.05% 348 3.83% 102 1.12% 9,095

Note:  The duration in intake (status 0) is calculated by subtracting the status date from the Client Master File date.  As of 

September 30, 2002, persons 36 months of age and over are to be assessed within 120 calendar days following initial intake.  

Initial intake shall be performed within 15 working days following the request for assistance.  The duration of 142 days or less 

reflected in the table above approximates the time in terms of calendar days that is allowed for an intake and assessment

(calculated as 15 intake working days + 6 associated weekend days + 1 potential weekday holiday + 120 assessment days).  

Duration in Intake Status (Status 0) for Individuals Ages 3 and Over                                                              

Based on CMF as of June 2022

Regional Center

<= 142 DAYS 143-240 DAYS OVER 240 DAYS

GRAND TOTAL
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